

**CNR NO. DLNT01-001145-2013**

**CS DJ NO. 58678/16**

**USHA MADAN VS. VISHAL JUNEJA AND ORS.**

**20.03.2021**

**File is taken up at after lunch.**

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar-Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari-Ld. Counsel. Ld. counsel submits that he is representing the defendant no. 1 and he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

None for the other defendants.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 asked the copy of the application U/o 22 Rule 03 CPC. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the same.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 14.07.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/20.03.2021