

CS DJ 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA ORS.

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Surender Jain, counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal and Ms. Ishita Tyagi, counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

An application has been filed under order 9 rule 7 CPC by the defendants no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply and argue.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff now to come up for arguments on application under order 9 rule 7 CPC on **23.02.2024.**

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to give advance copy of the reply to the counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/09.01.2024