

CS DJ 390/2014 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA ORS.

28/07/2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 & 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.

Ahlmad is directed to comply with order dated
30/04/2025 for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for evidence of Senior Assistant
Sh. Manish, Office of Sub- Registrar VIA Pitam Pura, Delhi on
08/10/2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/28/07/2025