

CS DJ 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA ORS.

08/10/2025

Present : Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 & 2.
Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte vide order dated
22/03/2023.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Senior Assistant from Office of
Sub-Registrar VI-A, Pitam Pura, Delhi is present. He has been
examined and discharged. **DE has been closed by defendants no. 1
& 2.**

At request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, to come up
for arguments on **05/12/2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/08/10/2025