

CS DJ 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA & ORS.

09/01/2026

Present : Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 & 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte vide order dated
22/03/2023.

Arguments partly heard. Ld. Counsel for the parties
seek time to inspect the record and make further submissions.

At joint request of the Ld. Counsel for the parties, to
come up for further arguments on **07/02/2026**.

**Issue Court Notice to defendant no. 3 for the next
date of hearing.**

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/09/01/2026