

CS DJ 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA & ORS.

04/04/2026

At 11:54 a.m.

Present : Ms. Pradeep Parihar & Sh. Ram Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 & 2 for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to inspect the
record.

Now, to come up for final arguments on **01/06/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/04/04/2026