

CS DJ 58678/16

USHA MADAN Vs. VISHAL JUNEJA ORS.

13.08.2026

Present : Sh. Pradeep Parihar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shikha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1
& 2.
D3 is already ex-parte vide order dtd. 22.03.2023.

In compliance of order dtd. 01.06.2026, the death certificate of Sh. Harshwardhan Madan has been filed by plaintiff. Same is taken on record and accordingly the name of Sh. Harshwardhan Madan as LR of plaintiff no.1 is deleted from the list of plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not feeling well.

Put up for final arguments on **19.09.2026**.

(AMIT SAHRAWAT)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/13.08.2026